MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S ICE HOCKEY




MARIAN WELGCOMES BELODIT TO NGAA HOGKEY

BELDIT COLLEGE BlIEMNEERS
MARIIIN UNIVERSITY SABRES

0 I]nl-lulilll]l i FRIDAY, OCTOBER 31 0 llnilul-llI]:HA
0 BLUE LINE ICE CENTER « 3 PM L
2025:26 SCHEDULE/RESULTS] GAME NOTES
ngnBI::LOIT 3PM DROP THE PUCK:
Marian University women’s ice hockey opens the season against Beloit Friday, Oct.
NOVEMBER
31at3 p.m.
1 Beor 2PM
7 AbriaN* 6 PM PIPING FROM PIPER:
8  ApRiAN* 3PM Sophomore Piper Miller is the top returning scorer for Marian after recording six
14 ST. NORBERT* 7PM points last season. Miller had one of her points come in the opener of the NCHA
15  ST. NORBERT* 4 PM Slaats Cup Playoffs against CUW.
20 Dusuque* 3 PM
21 DUBUQUE* 7:30pm |  STARTINGFAST: | |
DECEMBER Getting out to fast starts was important to Marian last season as the Sabres were
. 7-6-3 when leading or tied at the first intermission. When trailing, however, Marian
o Lt Fos yE was winless in nine games.
6 LAKE FOREST* 8 PM
12 BemHel 7PM MEET THE NEW GUY:
13 BeTHEL 3PM Joe Gerarden was named the head coach of the Marian women'’s hockey program
JANUARY in September. He brings with him an impressive coaching career at the high school
9 MSOE* 7PM level. Most notably, he led the Bay Area Ice Bears to their second WIAA State
10 MSOE 7:30 PM Championship in 2023.
16 AurRORA* 3PM
17 AURORA T'PM ‘é\:allzcl; ’? (I)allv| IsE -tl-g‘rletEL:rInL as a program and will compete in the WIAC this season
23 LAWRENCE 5PM pays IS ISt g prog Wil compete In fhe TAL T '
Kelly Millins currently heads the program after an impressive playing career at
24 LAWRENCE" 8 PM -
Elmira.
30 MSOE* 7PM
31 MSOE* 8 PM UP NEXT:
FEBRUARY Marian travels to Beloit to finish the opening weekend Saturday, Nov. 1 at 2 p.m.
3 BELOIT 7:30 PM
7 TRINE* 8 PM m 2024-25 TEAM LEADERS E
8 TRINE* 2PM | Goals....oi None  Goals.......ccccooevimevrinriciinne, Gorski, J. (8)
. ASSISES .. None  ASSIStS....ccccoovvurennnn. Jones / Schipper (5)
13 CONCORDIA WIS. 7PM POINES...coeviiice s None  POINtS......cccovecrecnncicienns Gorski (11)
14 Concoroia Wis.* 4PM | Power Play Goals.........ccccccocorrrnnn. None  Power Play Goals............ Five Players (1)
HOME GAME | NCHA Gaue* PIM oo None  PIM.. Gorski, J. (40)
Rink B | ALl Ties C Goals Against AVErage ...........cveeerveenen. None  Goals Against Average ........... Magnuson (2.66)
INK B | ALL Times CENTRAL Save Percentage.......cccoeevviircvnnnnn. None  Save Percentage........... Magnuson (.918)

MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S HOCKEY
16TH SEASON



-y

No.
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11
14
15
17
18
19
21
22
23
24
28
29
30
33
34
35
43
48
81
83
85

Name

Kailie Champagne
Abigail Kasal
Jillian Newhouse
Olivia Church-Sowinski
Jennarae Bateman
Anabelle Leclair
Ella Spies

Logan Crawford
Olivia Laube
Catherine Yasenak
Sophie Hunter
Summer Mullin
Caitlin Traver
Zowie Hunter
Madelyn Gorski
Kaitlyn Quinn
Gretchen Woelber
Jillian Traver

Emily Fuchs
Aubriella Westphal
Sydney Magnuson
Angela Barrass
Jessica Tadevich
Piper Miller
Yazmine Gonzalez

Rebecca Larson

Pos.

s M T o 7T o O O 606 oo M m M O M. .M M O M O M mMm ™M O O o

Ht.
5-3
5-7
5-2
5-6
5-3
5-5
5-9
5-5
5-6
5-6
5-3
5-4
5-6
o-7
5-5
5-6
=5
9-6
5-3
5-6
5-8
5-4
5-7
5-5
5-3
5-3

Cl.

So.

Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.

So.
So.

Sr.

So.
So.

Jr.
Fr.

So.

Fr.
Sr.

So.

Fr.
Jr.

So.

Fr.
Sr.

Hometown

Tok, Alaska
Northfield, Minn.
Sault Ste. Marie, Mich.
Spring Grove, |Il.
Forest Lake, Minn.
Plano, Texas
Fond du Lac, Wis.
Wausau, Wis.
Gilberts, IlI.
Northfield, IlI.

Dow, III.

Colorado Springs, Colo.

Plainfield, IlI.
Black River Falls, Wis.
Indianapolis, Ind.
Choctaw, Okla.
Hayward, Wis.
Beloit, Wis.
Williston, N.D.
Corona, Calif.
Neillsville, Wis.
Oakton, Va.
Tinley Park, IIl.
Fort Frances, Ont.
Dallas, Texas

Fort Gratiot, Mich.

Head Coach: Joe Gerarden (1st Season) Assistant Coach: Brenna Abrahamson
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Previous Team
Alaska All-Stars
Northfield HS

Soo Jr. Grey Hounds
Chicago Bruins
Worcester State
Dallas Stars Elite
Fond du Lac Warbirds
Central Wisconsin Storm
Chicago Bruins
Chicago Bruins

St. Louis Lady Blues
Team Colorado
Glenview Stars

Black River Falls HS
Gilmour Academy
East Coast Wizards
Hayward HS

Badger City

Williston HS
Anaheim Lady Ducks
Neillsville HS

St. James HC
UW-Eau Claire

Pilot Mound

Dallas Stars Elite
Port Huron North HS
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# Full Name Pos Ht. Year = Hometown / High School

1 Madison Bliss G - So. Fort Frances, Ontario / Fort Frances

2 Naiya Chapman D - Jr. Gillette, Wyoming / Thunder Basin High School
3 Avery Sinclair D - Fr. Fort Frances, Ontario / Fort Frances

4 Julia Fussy F - So. Mahtomedi, Minn. /

5 Hannah Chady D - So. Janesville, Wis. / Milton High School

6 Britni Detsch F - Fr. Somerset, Wis. /

7 Rachel Fussy F - Jr. Mahtomedi, Minn. / Mahtomedi High School

8 Kiera Fairnington F/D - So. Fort Frances, Ontario /

9 Evie Daly F - So. Saint Paul, Minn. /

11 Kylie Schryer F - So. Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario /

12 Makenzee Kostiuk F - Fr. Thunder Bay, Ontario / St. Ignatius High School
13 Natasha Ludwig F - Fr. Royalton / Royalton High School

14 Natalie Gurr F/D - So. Okotoks, Alberta, Canada /

16 Madi Hoffman F - Fr. Madison, Wis. / Vel Philips Memorial

17 Tate Hutchinson D - So. Calgary, Alberta /

19  BreRutz D - So. Red Deer, Alberta / Athol Murray College of Notre Dame
20  Addison Gruhlke F - Fr. Eau Claire, Wis. / Falls Creek High School

21 Kennedy Gruhlke F - Jr. Eau Claire, Wis. / Falls Creek High School

22 Corah Meschke F - Fr. Walker, Minn. /

23 Claire Dixon D - Fr. Edwards, Colo. / Kasson-Mantorville

24 Fianne Makela D - Fr. Duluth, MN / Duluth East HS

25  Zoey Soost G - Jr. Gillette, Wyoming / Thunder Basin High School
26 April Vocke D - Fr. Eau Claire, Wis. / Eau Claire Memorial

30  Janelle Quast G - Fr. Litchfield, Minn. / Litchfield Senior High School
33  Zoe Laming G - Jr. Vadnais Heights, Minn. / Gentry Academy

Interim Head Coach: Kelly Millins
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MARIAN REGORD WHEN

MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S HOGKEY HISTORY

Overall .....coevieeerrecee e, 0-0-0
Conference........ocoeevvviececsiiienene, 0-0-0
HOME oo 0-0-0
AWAY ... 0-0-0
NeUtral......ocvrrrreeeeceeee 0-0-0
Scoring First ......oceevvicccccce, 0-0-0
Opponent Scores First....................... 0-0-0
Leading After First Period................... 0-0-0
Trailing After First Period.................... 0-0-0
Tied After First Period...........cccceue.e. 0-0-0
Leading After Second Period............. 0-0-0
Trailing After Second Period.............. 0-0-0
Tied After Second Period................... 0-0-0
Overtime Games ...........ccccvevrreenene, 0-0-0
ShOOtOULS ... 0-0
More SOG than Opponent................. 0-0-0
Fewer SOG than Opponent............... 0-0-0
Shots Tied .......cvvvrirrerreesenes 0-0-0
Scoring 0-2 Goals..........ccccevererrennen, 0-0-0
Scoring 3+ Goals..........cccecvevererinnen, 0-0-0
Scoring a Power Play Goal................ 0-0-0
Not Scoring a Power Play Goal ........... 0-0-0
Ranked Opponent .......c.cccccovvernenee. 0-0-0
Friday......cooveeieeecece, 0-0-0
Saturday ..o 0-0-0
Other ..o, 0-0-0

* The Marian University women'’s ice hockey program began in 2009-10 under
Mike Cowan.

+ Marian has qualified for the conference tournament seven times during the
history of the program.

* The Sabres posted the first double-digit win season in program history in
2016-17 after going 10-16-1. Marian went 7-11-0 in conference play that sea-

son and reached the NCHA Slaats Cup semifinals.

BLUE LINE IGE GENTER FACTS

* Blue Line Family Ice Center has three sheets of ice with Marian primarily
playing games on Rink “A”. Rink Ais an Olympic sheet and the Sabres are one
of two programs in the West region to play primarily on Olympic ice.

* Rink “B” at Blue Line Family Ice Center is a standard sheet of ice.

+ Both the men’s and women'’s programs enjoy state-of-the-art locker rooms
with individual locker stalls, HD projectors, and television.

* Blue Line Ice Center is considered one of the premier rinks in Wisconsin and
thus is one of the busiest in the state all year round.

cHA
=7 )

STANDINGS PRESEASON POLL

Conf  CPct. Overall Pct.  Streak Rank Team Points
Marian 0-0-0 .000 0-0-0 .000 1 Adrian 94 (5)
Adrian 000 .000  0-0-0 .000 2 St. Norbert 93 (4)
Aurora 0-0-0 .000 0-0-0 .000 3 Concordia Wis. 78
Concordia Wisconsin  0-0-0  .000  0-0-0 .000 4 Lake Forest 70 (1)
Dubuque 0-0-0 .000 0-0-0 .000 5 Aurora 60
Lake Forest 0-0-0 .000 0-0-0 .000 6 Trine 49
Lawrence 0-0-0 .000 0-0-0 .000 7 Marian 32
MSOE 0-0-0 .000 0-0-0 .000 8 MSOE 29
St. Norbert 0-0-0 .000 0-0-0 .000 9 Lawrence 27
Trine 0-0-0 .000 0-0-0 .000 10 Dubuque 18
FRIDAY, OCTOBER 31
Aurora at Hamline
Beloit at Marian
St. Mary’s (Minn.) at Concordia Wis.
Dubuque at St. Catherine
Gustavus Adolphus at St. Norbert
St. Scholastica at Lawrence
Lake Forest at UW-Superior
MSOE at Bethel
Adrian at Augsburg
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