

MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S ICE HOCKEY

Marian Welcomes Beloit to NCAA Hockey



BELOIT COLLEGE BUCCANEERS

AT

MARIAN UNIVERSITY SABRES

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 31
BLUE LINE ICE CENTER • 3 PM



0-0-0 0-0-0 NCHA

0-0-0 0-0-0 WIAC 0 PTS

2025 - 2059					
OCT	DBER				
31	BELOIT	3 PM			
NOV	EMBER				
1	BELOIT	2 PM			
7	ADRIAN*	6 PM			
8	Adrian*	3 PM			
14	ST. NORBERT*	7 PM			
15	St. Norbert*	4 PM			
20	DUBUQUE*	3 PM			
21	DUBUQUE*	7:30 PM			
DEC	EMBER				
5	LAKE FOREST*	7 PM			
6	LAKE FOREST*	8 PM			
12	Ветнец	7 PM			
13	Ветнец	3 PM			
JANI	JARY				
9	MSOE^	7 PM			
10	MSOE	7:30 PM			
16	Aurora*	3 PM			
17	AURORA*	7 PM			
23	LAWRENCE*	5 PM			
24	Lawrence*	8 PM			
30	MSOE*	7 PM			
31	MSOE*	8 PM			
FEBI	RUARY				
3	BELOIT	7:30 PM			
7	TRINE*	8 PM			
8	TRINE*	2 PM			
13	CONCORDIA WIS.*	7 PM			
14	Concordia Wis.*	4 PM			
	HOME GAME NCHA	GAME*			
	RINK B^ ALL TIMES CEI	NTRAL			

GAME NOTES

DROP THE PUCK:

Marian University women's ice hockey opens the season against Beloit Friday, Oct. 31 at 3 p.m.

PIPING FROM PIPER:

Sophomore Piper Miller is the top returning scorer for Marian after recording six points last season. Miller had one of her points come in the opener of the NCHA Slaats Cup Playoffs against CUW.

STARTING FAST:

Getting out to fast starts was important to Marian last season as the Sabres were 7-6-3 when leading or tied at the first intermission. When trailing, however, Marian was winless in nine games.

MEET THE NEW GUY:

Joe Gerarden was named the head coach of the Marian women's hockey program in September. He brings with him an impressive coaching career at the high school level. Most notably, he led the Bay Area Ice Bears to their second WIAA State Championship in 2023.

WELCOME TO BELOIT:

Beloit plays its first game as a program and will compete in the WIAC this season. Kelly Millins currently heads the program after an impressive playing career at Elmira.

UP NEXT:

Marian travels to Beloit to finish the opening weekend Saturday, Nov. 1 at 2 p.m.

MA	2024-25 TE	AM LEADERS	
Goals	None	Goals	Gorski, J. (8)
Assists	None	Assists	Jones / Schipper (5)
Points	None	Points	Gorski (11)
Power Play Goals	None	Power Play Goals	Five Players (1)
PIM			Gorski, J. (40)
Goals Against Average	None	Goals Against Average	
Save Percentage		Save Percentage	Magnuson (.918)



MARAN UNIVERSITY SIERES

No.	Name	Pos.	Ht.	CI.	Hometown	Previous Team
1	Kailie Champagne	G	5-3	So.	Tok, Alaska	Alaska All-Stars
2	Abigail Kasal	D	5-7	Fr.	Northfield, Minn.	Northfield HS
4	Jillian Newhouse	D	5-2	Fr.	Sault Ste. Marie, Mich.	Soo Jr. Grey Hounds
8	Olivia Church-Sowinski	F	5-6	Jr.	Spring Grove, III.	Chicago Bruins
9	Jennarae Bateman	F	5-3	Sr.	Forest Lake, Minn.	Worcester State
11	Anabelle Leclair	F	5-5	Fr.	Plano, Texas	Dallas Stars Elite
14	Ella Spies	D	5-9	Jr.	Fond du Lac, Wis.	Fond du Lac Warbirds
15	Logan Crawford	F	5-5	Sr.	Wausau, Wis.	Central Wisconsin Storm
17	Olivia Laube	D	5-6	Jr.	Gilberts, III.	Chicago Bruins
18	Catherine Yasenak	F	5-6	Jr.	Northfield, III.	Chicago Bruins
19	Sophie Hunter	F	5-3	So.	Dow, III.	St. Louis Lady Blues
21	Summer Mullin	F	5-4	So.	Colorado Springs, Colo.	Team Colorado
22	Caitlin Traver	D	5-6	Sr.	Plainfield, III.	Glenview Stars
23	Zowie Hunter	F	5-7	So.	Black River Falls, Wis.	Black River Falls HS
24	Madelyn Gorski	F	5-5	So.	Indianapolis, Ind.	Gilmour Academy
28	Kaitlyn Quinn	F	5-6	Jr.	Choctaw, Okla.	East Coast Wizards
29	Gretchen Woelber	G	5-5	Fr.	Hayward, Wis.	Hayward HS
30	Jillian Traver	G	5-6	So.	Beloit, Wis.	Badger City
33	Emily Fuchs	G	5-3	Fr.	Williston, N.D.	Williston HS
34	Aubriella Westphal	D	5-6	Sr.	Corona, Calif.	Anaheim Lady Ducks
35	Sydney Magnuson	G	5-8	So.	Neillsville, Wis.	Neillsville HS
43	Angela Barrass	F	5-4	Fr.	Oakton, Va.	St. James HC
48	Jessica Tadevich	D	5-7	Jr.	Tinley Park, III.	UW-Eau Claire
81	Piper Miller	F	5-5	So.	Fort Frances, Ont.	Pilot Mound
83	Yazmine Gonzalez	F	5-3	Fr.	Dallas, Texas	Dallas Stars Elite
85	Rebecca Larson	F	5-3	Sr.	Fort Gratiot, Mich.	Port Huron North HS

Head Coach: Joe Gerarden (1st Season) Assistant Coach: Brenna Abrahamson



BELOTTERUEERUEERUEERS

#	Full Name	Pos	Ht.	Year	Hometown / High School
1	Madison Bliss	G	-	So.	Fort Frances, Ontario / Fort Frances
2	Naiya Chapman	D	-	Jr.	Gillette, Wyoming / Thunder Basin High School
3	Avery Sinclair	D	-	Fr.	Fort Frances, Ontario / Fort Frances
4	Julia Fussy	F	-	So.	Mahtomedi, Minn. /
5	Hannah Chady	D	-	So.	Janesville, Wis. / Milton High School
6	Britni Detsch	F	-	Fr.	Somerset, Wis. /
7	Rachel Fussy	F	-	Jr.	Mahtomedi, Minn. / Mahtomedi High School
8	Kiera Fairnington	F/D	-	So.	Fort Frances, Ontario /
9	Evie Daly	F	-	So.	Saint Paul, Minn. /
11	Kylie Schryer	F	_	So.	Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario /
12	Makenzee Kostiuk	F	-	Fr.	Thunder Bay, Ontario / St. Ignatius High School
13	Natasha Ludwig	F	-7	Fr.	Royalton / Royalton High School
14	Natalie Gurr	F/D		So.	Okotoks, Alberta, Canada /
16	Madi Hoffman	F		Fr.	Madison, Wis. / Vel Philips Memorial
17	Tate Hutchinson	D	1	So.	Calgary, Alberta /
19	Bre Rutz	D	- 183	So.	Red Deer, Alberta / Athol Murray College of Notre Dame
20	Addison Gruhlke	F	-	Fr.	Eau Claire, Wis. / Falls Creek High School
21	Kennedy Gruhlke	F	-	Jr.	Eau Claire, Wis. / Falls Creek High School
22	Corah Meschke	F	-	Fr.	Walker, Minn. /
23	Claire Dixon	D	-	Fr.	Edwards, Colo. / Kasson-Mantorville
24	Fianne Makela	D	-	Fr.	Duluth, MN / Duluth East HS
25	Zoey Soost	G	-	Jr.	Gillette, Wyoming / Thunder Basin High School
26	April Vocke	D	-	Fr.	Eau Claire, Wis. / Eau Claire Memorial
30	Janelle Quast	G	-	Fr.	Litchfield, Minn. / Litchfield Senior High School
33	Zoe Laming	G	-	Jr.	Vadnais Heights, Minn. / Gentry Academy

Interim Head Coach: Kelly Millins

<u>Marian Record W</u>	<u>Hen</u>
Overall	0-0-0
Conference	
Home	0-0-0
Away	0-0-0
Neutral	0-0-0
Scoring First	0-0-0
Opponent Scores First	0-0-0
Leading After First Period	
Trailing After First Period	
Tied After First Period	
Leading After Second Period	
Trailing After Second Period	
Tied After Second Period	
Overtime Games	
Shootouts	
More SOG than Opponent	
Fewer SOG than Opponent	
Shots Tied	
Scoring 0-2 Goals	
Scoring 3+ Goals	0-0-0
Scoring a Power Play Goal	
Not Scoring a Power Play Goal	
Ranked Opponent	
Friday	0-0-0
Saturday	
Other	0-0-0

Marian University Women's Hockey History

- The Marian University women's ice hockey program began in 2009-10 under Mike Cowan.
- Marian has qualified for the conference tournament seven times during the history of the program.
- The Sabres posted the first double-digit win season in program history in 2016-17 after going 10-16-1. Marian went 7-11-0 in conference play that season and reached the NCHA Slaats Cup semifinals.

BLUE LINE ICE CENTER FACTS

- Blue Line Family Ice Center has three sheets of ice with Marian primarily playing games on Rink "A". Rink A is an Olympic sheet and the Sabres are one of two programs in the West region to play primarily on Olympic ice.
- Rink "B" at Blue Line Family Ice Center is a standard sheet of ice.
- Both the men's and women's programs enjoy state-of-the-art locker rooms with individual locker stalls, HD projectors, and television.
- Blue Line Ice Center is considered one of the premier rinks in Wisconsin and thus is one of the busiest in the state all year round.



	STANDINGS					Preseason Poll				
	Conf	CPct.	Overall	Pct.	Streak		Rank	Team	Points	
Marian	0-0-0	.000	0-0-0	.000			1	Adrian	94 (5)	
Adrian	0-0-0	.000	0-0-0	.000			2	St. Norbert	93 (4)	
Aurora	0-0-0	.000	0-0-0	.000			3	Concordia Wis.	78	
Concordia Wisconsin	0-0-0	.000	0-0-0	.000			4	Lake Forest	70 (1)	
Dubuque	0-0-0	.000	0-0-0	.000			5	Aurora	60	
Lake Forest	0-0-0	.000	0-0-0	.000			6	Trine	49	
Lawrence	0-0-0	.000	0-0-0	.000			7	Marian	32	
MSOE	0-0-0	.000	0-0-0	.000			8	MSOE	29	
St. Norbert	0-0-0	.000	0-0-0	.000			9	Lawrence	27	
Trine	0-0-0	.000	0-0-0	.000			10	Dubuque	18	

SCHEDULE

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 31		
Aurora	at	Hamline
Beloit	at	Marian
St. Mary's (Minn.)	at	Concordia Wis.
Dubuque	at	St. Catherine
Gustavus Adolphus	at	St. Norbert
St. Scholastica	at	Lawrence
Lake Forest	at	UW-Superior
MSOE	at	Bethel
Adrian	at	Augsburg

